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* * * ORDER OF EVENTS FOR FRIDAY, MAY 6 * * *

Time Running Events Division Round
3:00 p.m. 4 x 100 Relay Men - Prelims
3:20 400 Meters Men Prelims
3:30 400 Meters Women Prelims
4:00 100 Meter Hurdles Women Prelims
4:15 100 Meters Mean Prelims
4:25 100 Meters Women Prelims
4:35 - 10,000 Meters Women Final .
5:30 ' 200 Meters Men Prelims
5:40 200 Meters Women Prelims
5:50 10,000 Meters Men Final
Time Field Events Division Round
3:30 p.m Hammer Men Trials & Finals
Javelin Women Trials & Finals
High Jump Men Trials & Finals
Long Jump Women Trials & Finals
5:30 Shot Put Men Trials & Finals
" Discus Women Trials & Finals
Triple Jump Men Trials & Finals
« * * ORDER OF EVENTS FOR SATURDAY, MAY 7 * * *
Time. Running Events. Division Round
11:30 a.m, 5,000 Meters Women Final
11:556 4 x 100 Relay Men Final |
12:00 p.m. 4 x 100 Relay Women Final ’
12:05 3,000 Meter Steeplechase Men | Final
12:20 1500 Meters Men Final
12:30 1500 Metars Women Final
12:45 Invacation
12:55 110 Meter Hurdles Men Final
1:06 100 Meter Hurdles Women Final
1:15 400 Meters Men Final
1:25 400 Meters Women Final
1:35 100 Meters Men Final
1:45 100 Meters Women Final
1:55 800 Meters Men Sections
2:05 800 Meters Women Sections
2:15 400 Meter Hurdles Men Final
2:25 400 Meter Hurdles Women Final
2:35 200 Maters Men “Final
2:45 200 Meters Women Final
2:55 3,000 Meters Women Final
3:15 5,000 Meters Men . Final
3:40 4 x 400 Relay Men Final
3:50 4 x 400 Relay Women Firral
4:00 Presentation of Awards
Time Field Events Djvision Round
11:30 a.m. Pole Vault Men Trials & Finals
High Jump: Women Trials & Finals
Long Jump Men Trials & Finals
Javalin Men Trials & Finals
Shot Put Women Trials & Finals
1:30 p.m. Discus Men Trials & Finals
Tripie Jump - Women Trials & Finals



National Christian College Athletic Association

Track and Field Championships

22nd Annual Men’s Championship
14th Annual Women'’s Championship
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Meet Officials and Support Staff

Meet Director . ... .. ... e G e e e Paul Orchard
Assistants to the Director . . ... . . .o Elvin King, John McGillivray
Chief of Facility Preparation . . . ... ...... e e e Pete Reese
Chief of Support Staff . ............... e .+ ... Dick Walker

NCCAA Track and Field Sports Chair . . . John Foss, Indiana Wesleyan University

Referee and Head Field Judge . ......... e e e e e Joe Balassone
Starter . . . v v e e e e e e e e Jim Rolfes
Assistant Starters . . . ... ... C e . . ... Dave Gaffner, Howard Cross
Clerk . ...... e e e e e ket e e e e . . . Joe Dirico
Finish Judge and Head Timer . ........ e . . Ron Walker, Ron Brown
Head InSpector . . . ... v v vt v v o v i an o non oo . . . Dave Shaw, Dave Gaffner
Fully Automatic Timing . ... .. e e e e e e s . . . Steve Brock
Scorer . ... .. C e e e e e e e e et . .Joyce King
Track Announcer . .. .. et e e e Mark Womack

Event Officialé

Men's Long Jump, Women's Triple Jump . . ......... .. ... Reggie Cannon
Women’s HighJump . ......... e e e .+ .... Howard Evans
Women's Javelin and Discus, Men’s Pole Vault ... ... ... . . . . Earl Huffman
Men’'s Hammer, Men’s and Women’s ShotPut .. ......... Warren McGhee
Men's High Jump . . .o v v et it i s i e e e Ed Ropp
Men’s Javelinand Discus . ... ....... ... .. .. .+ s+ +...... Brad Whitehair
Women’s Long Jump, Men’s Triple Jump .. ... ...... « « . . Charles Williams
Scoring

The meet will be scored on a 10-8-6-4-2-1 basis.

Awards

All-American — The first place finisher in each individual event and the first place team members in each relay will be named
NCCAA All-American. They will receive an All-American certificate and plaque and their institution will also receive a certificate.
All other placers will receive an achievement certificate indicating the event and finishing place. Any Division Ik student-athlete
finishing in the top three in a particular event will be awarded Adl-American status.

At-Large All-Amaricang - Six men and six women will be selected At-Large All-Americans based on the best non-winning
gerforr_nances as determined by objective (top ten all-time performances) and subjective analysis by the At-Large All-American
ommittee.

ch_of Yaar -- The men’s and women’s Coach of the Year awards will be decided by a vote of the respective coaches
at the close of the meet and presented at the meet awards ceremony.

Diyision | and Divigion §i Quistanding Performance Awardg - These awards for both men and women will be selected by a vote
of the respective coaches immediately at the conclusion of the meet. Plagues will be presented by the Track Sports Chair
immediately following the vote.

NCCAA Scholar-Athletes - Men's and women's athletes who meet NCCAA academic qualifications and are nominated by their
coach will be ehgible for the NCCAA Scholar-Athlete team. Those honored will receive a certificate.

NCCAA Certificates of Participation -- These will be given to all student-athletes competing in the National Track and Field Meet.

Team Awards - For both the men and womnen, the NCCAA track champignship bannier will be awarded to the first place team,
and plagues will be given to the next three teams.



The Wheeler Track and Field Award

The awards, for men and women, are sponscred by John and Joanne Wheeler who have been invoived in the athletic
activities of Christian high schools and colleges for several years. Mr. and Mrs. Wheeler have each had a continuing and active
participation in the area of athletics and wish to promote athletics in Christian colleges.

The awards were established in order to enhance excellence in Christian track and field competition and'to perpetuate the
Christian philosophy and faith as exempiified through Christ-like track and field participation in NCCAA member colleges and

universities.

Candidates are nominated by their track and field coaches with final selection of the recipients made by a committee
composed of the track and field sport chair, vice-chair, national meet director, and the highest ranking National Executive
Committee member present at the meet. Presentation of the awards will be in ceremonies following the meet.

Recipients must each be a team member of a Christian coilege recognized by the NCCAA; must each possess a vital Christian
testimony on and off the track; must each exhibit outstanding leadership qualities incfuding Christian service activities; must each
be highly skilled in track and field; must each be a junior or senior student in good academic standing; must each be a participant

in the national meet of the year of nomination.

A traphy descriptive of the honor will be awarded each recipient recognizing the honor. A similar trophy will be awarded
each recipient’s institition recognizing the honor as well.

Past Wheeler Award Recipients

Year Women Mon
18984 Lori Shepard (Taylor University} Gary Anderson (Cedarville Coilege)

1985 Jana Romig (Cedarville College) Eric Joseph {Biola University)}

1986 Jane Romig Brooker (Cedarville College) Tom Welsh (Baptist Bible College)
1987 Jodie Williamson (Tayior University) Dave Getsinger {Spring Arbor College)
1588 Teresa Luidhardt {Indiana Wesleyan University) Mike Yoder (Taylor University)

1989 Eileen Gable {Roberts Wesleyan College} David Luce (Huntington Coilege}
1990 Jo Ellen Earhart {Huntington College} Nate Phinney {Taylor University)

1891 Sarah Hurst {Indiana Wesleyan University) Don Rainsg (Tabor College}

1892 Carrie Williamson (Taylor University) Chris Bombei (Taylor University)
1883 Elizabeth Steinwachs (Roberts Wesleyan) Brad Johnson {Huntington)

Past NCCAA Track and Field Champions

Yeaar Women Men
1973 . Malone College
1974 Azusa Pacific College
19756 Cedarville College
1976 Cedarville College
1977 Northwestern College
1878 Northwestern College
1979 Liberty Baptist College
1980 Carson-Newman College
1581 Liberty Baptist College Liberty Baptist College
1982 Spring Arbor College Messiah College
1983 Messiah Coliege Cedarvilie College,
Mid-America Nazarene College
1984 Taylor University Cedarville College
1985 Cedarville College Taylor University
1386 Cedarville College Taylor University
1987 Malone College Taylor University
1988 Malone Caollege Anderson University
1989 Maione College Malone Collegs
1980 Huntington College Anderson Univarsity
19919 Huntington College, Malone College
Missouri Baptist Coilege
18992 Huntington College Anderson University
1893 Huntington College Anderson University



Participating School Information and Team Rosters

Athletes listed by entry number and year in school

BETHEL COLLEGE
Mishawaka, IN
Head Coach: Steve Matteson

Men

501 Tom Gamble
502 David Krake
503 Bill Mcintire

B04 Kurt Stump

Women
672 Hoily Fry

AR L T

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
Cadarville, OH
Head Coach: Paul Orchard

Men
505 Doug Amundson
506 Nick Awabdy
507 Steve Barr
508 Josh Bell
508 Kevin Conkel
510 Jim Cramer
511 Joe Cunningham
512 Darryl Hammock
513 Tim Keib
E14 Andy Leslie
515 Chiis Melkonian
536 Andy Miller

* 517 James Persenaire
518 Jon Plush
519 Denver Seely
520 Pete Simons
521 Jason Taylor
522 Jared Wick

Women

673 Kim Bell

674 Wendy Cassidy
675 Becky Campbell
676 Jay Beitler

677 Laura Boothe
678 Michelle Burson
679 Heather Cornelius
680 Rachelle Flanigan
681 Laura Glessner
682 Cindy Hasselbring
683 Sara Jackson
684 Courtney Kilburn
685 Kara Malone

686 Kari Persons

Fe
Sr
So
Fr
Sr
So
So
Sr
Sr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Sr
Fr
Jr
So
Fr

Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr
So
So
Fr
Jdr
Fr
50
Fr
Fr

687 Julianne Pletcher
688 Tiffany Shaw

689 Stephanie Sherman
630 Marisa Smith

691 Debbie Trimble
682 Jen Zenner

693 Jill Zenner

T

GENEVA COLLEGE
Beaver Falls, PA
Head Coach: Jerry Lutz

Women
694 Michelle Albrecht

695 Nicole Cavanaugh
696 Nicole Edgar
697 Staci Olivieri

R I g

GRACE COLLEGE
Winona Lakas, IN
Head Coach: Roger Thalsn

Women
6388 Teresa Erickson
698 Shelly Hendricks

i e

GREENVILLE COLLEGE
Greenvilla, IL
Head Coach: Bob Johnson

Men

§23 Dave Benson
524 James Calhoun
525 Jayson Crowley
526 Sean Morley
527 Maorgan Nugent
528 Rob Sapps

528 Jerry Versanne
530 Eric Lee

Women
700 Amanda Hill

701 Christal Vaidez
702 Tiffany Paowell
703 Camille Isaac

Fr
So
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr

So
Jr
Fr
Jr

Sa
So

Sr
Fr
Sr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So

Fr
So
Fr
Fr

HUNTINGTON COLLEGE
Huntington, IN
Head Coach: Tom King

Men
531

532
533

534
§35
538
537
538
539
540
541

542
543
44

Jason Brooks
Stuart Goble
Trevor Harris
Scott Herron
Jason Jackson
Matt Langdon
Martt Lister
Greg Martz
Cory McGill
Scott Miller
John Walz
Jay Weiseman
Doug Thieme
Justin Eutsier

Women

704
708
706
707
708
709
710
71
712
EAK]
714
715
716
717

MR T

Betsey Alyea
Carmel Donaldson
Shannon Egbert
Jenny Fish

Jady Lisle
Marlene Martin
Renita Parsons
Angie Robbins
Kim Robbing

Cindy Schweikhardt

Michelle Smith
Lucinda Troyer
Shelly Wilfong
Starlet Yoder

Fr
Jr
Sr
So
So
Jr
Fr
Jr
So
Fr
Sr
So
Fr
Jr

So
So
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sa
So
Fr
So
Sr
Jr
So
Sr
Jr

INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
Marion, N
Head Coach: John Foss

Men
545
546
547
548
549
580
551

£52
£53
554
555

Jeff Bassett
Ryan Biegle
Braden Black
Tim Black
Aaron Brick
Darin Grant
Mika Hallden
Erick Jackson
Jsson Joy
Pat Kolb
Stanley Okpera

So
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr

So
Fr



INDIANA WESLEYAN (cont‘d)

Men
BE56
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
865
566

Brian Owvershiner
Chad Peters
Edward Popoola
Steve Potter
Mike Quinn
Morris Riddle
Wes Smith
Adam Stone
Lance Vischer
Chris Weaver
Kelsey Zumbrun

Women

718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728

T I

Dawn Adams
Jen Adams
Jenni Beaver
Melissa Fisher
Onalee Hughes
Sara Postema
Lori Sturgill
Emily Sweet
Joy Titus

Lisa Weener
Kristin Zoeller

JUDSON COLLEGE
Elgin, IL

Hsad Coach: Rick Wilson

Men
567

568

HHE T

Derek Qakley
Mike O’Brien

MALONE COLLEGE
Canton, OH

Haad Coach: Jack Hazen

Men
568
570
571

672
573
574
578
576
577
578
579
580
581

Todd Black
Alan Boos

Clay Calkins
Chad Clark

Ben Crouch

Ken Freerman
Chad Higgins
Kris Jenkins
Rob Mantgomery
Adam Nicholson
Mases Sherman
Mike Wackerly
Brad Welker

Fr
Sr
So
Fr
Jr
Fr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Fr
So

Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Sr
So
Jr

So
So

Sr
So
Sr
Fr
Fr
Jr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr

+ Fr

Fr
Fr

582 Jonathan Durst

583 Chip Brown Fr
584 Jason Harmon So
585 Rich Hiaudy Sr
586 Bob Howell Fr
587 John Preston So
£88 Wayland Preston So
589 Tom Trachsel Sr
608 Dana Short Fr
Women

728 Manica Ferguson So
730 Julie Harrison Fr
731  Keri Jones Jr
732 Susan Johnson Fr
733 Stephanie Kaster Fr
734 Christa Lehman Fr
735 Kari Rickle : Fr
736 Taryn Dillon Fr
737 Christina Tatkington Fr
738 Dameka Wiison Fr

HEIHT I I

MID-AMERICA NAZARENE COLLEGE
Olathe, KS
Haad Coach: Curt Ammons

Men

530 Kevin Baker So
591 Mike Donnenwerth Sr
592 Len Hoke Sr
593 Matthew Johnson Sr
594 Mike McCrary Fr
595 Jermaine Peacock So
586 Charles Smiley Fr
597 Jason Smith So
588 Jason Stansbury Jr
599 Mike Stephens Sr
600 Roger Stone Sr
601 Niki Thampson Fr
Women

739 HRobin Grob Fr
740 Audra Hopper So
741  Julie Lackey Fr
742 Penny Liberty Fr
743 Renee Pope Fr
744 Tisha Sledd Sr

KT T

NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE
Rosanvills, MN
Hpad Coach: Pater Sola

Men
802 Paul Fischbach So

603 Matt Henderson So

604 Nathan Kerr Sr
6§05 Christopher Kestly "Fr
606 John Kirchner So
607 Aaron Strong Fr
809 Brandon Kjelland Fr
610 Todd Wahlstrom Fr
Women

745 Sheri Dakken Jr
746 Heather Glasser Fr
747 Terri Jo Olson Sa
748 Betsy Riess So
749 Christina Rheault Fr

- T

OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY
Kankakes, IL
Hoad Coach: Ray Kuhles

Men

811 Mike Callarman So
§12 Daquane Finley Jr
613 Chris Graham Fr
814 Jim Hines Fr
615 Jim Hunter Sr
616 Kabala Murphy So
617 Preston Provost Jr
818 Chad Sears Fr
619 Jerry Slowik Fr
620 Troy Walker So
821 Kevin Wardlaw Jr
Women

751 Laura Burke Fr
752 Leslie Coffman Fr
753 Laura Erfimeyer Jr
754 Jamig Fussner So
755 Karla Godwin Fr
758 Tracy Greenlee Jr
787 Jenny Kohl So
758 Michelle Kohlmeier Fr
789 Jacqueline Rohinson So
760 Tammy Smith So
781 Debbia Wubbena Fr

T

ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE
Rochester, NY

Men’s Coach: Paud Kurtz
Women’s Coach: Dave Gaorge

Men

622 Leslie Allen So
623 John Butler So
624 Bob Cashier Fr



ROBERTS WESLEYAN {cont'd) TAYLOR UNIVERSITY TRINITY COLLEGE

Upland, IN Deooarfield, L
625 Mike Finger Fr Hoad Coach: Chris Coy Men’s Coach: Andy Lambert
6§26 Greg Greve So Women’s Coach: Backy Rhnas
627 Mike Guzman Fr Men
628 Jason Maclntyre Fr €45 Chris Adkison Jr Men
629 Dante Ottolini Sr 646 Jib Baker Sr 665 Jason Cawley So
630 Trevor Poag So 647 James Blackwood Sr 866 Fylan Kindred Fr
631 Dave Provosti So 648 Brian Bohi Jr 667 Mickey Klink Fr
632 Tim Ribis Jr 649 Vince Diller Jr 668 Jon Miles Sr
633 Geoffrey Rona Jr 650 Josh Hawkins Fr 669 Terrance Washington So
634 Dan Smith Jr €561 Chris Hayden Fr 670 Herb Coleman Jr
635 Dan Wilson Fr 852 Brac Heims So 671 David Westergaargd Jr
836 FRob Jones Sr 653 Owen Leimbach Fr
654 David Litty So
Women 655 Chris Main Fr Women
762 Katiei Anderson So 656 Mark Mays Jr 800 Mindy Barton So
783 Dawn Barrows . Fr 657 Tony Newman ) Jr 801 .Jessica Mueler Fr
764 Jenny Bowser So 658 James Njoroge Fr 802 Becky Paimer Fr
765 Jen Burdick So 659 David Parker Jr 803 Jennifer Churchill Jr
766 Carrie Buttermore So 660 Phil Steiner So B0O4 Amy David Fr
767 Nikki Cooter So 6681 Steve Stringfellow Sr 805 Heather Osbarne Fr
768 Candy Day So 662 Eric Syswerda So
769 Christy Huff So 663 John Thies Sr
770 Amy LaPress Jr 864 Jason Habisch So
771  Allison Oftolini Jr
772 Allison Pomerville Sr Wamen
773 Deb Scholosser Fr 786 Jackie Beard Fr
774 Melissa Singleton So 787 Amy Boathe Jr
775 Brenda Tracey Fr 788 Carol Bulten Sr
776 Bethany Williams So 789 Kim Cahili So
790 Susan Dodson So
N T L L T 731 Heather Ellison Fr
792 Allison Etchell So
SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 793 Lisa Gates Sr
Spring Arbor, Ml 784  Julie Huston Fr
Head Cosach: Bill Bippes 795 April Prast Fr
788 Sara Smearsoll Sr
Men 797 Natalie Stanisiaw So
637 Chris Debacker Jr 798 Michelle Swain Fr
6368 Andy Gibbs Fr 798 Beth Tippett Fr
638 Mark Good So
640 Jeremy Nussbaum Fr
641 Scott Nutt Jr
842 Jake Snyder Fr
643 Brian Teed So
gmen
644 Jenna Dewaelsche So
777 Deb Brink Jr
778 Sherry Elenbaum So
778 Michele Gray Fr
780 Mandi Green Fr
781 Jenny Holbrook Fr
782 Amy Korte So
783 Sarah Parks Fr
784 Carmen Wittmen Fr
785 Heather Davey Fr



NCCAA Women’s National Track and Field Records

Event Athlste School __Effort Yoar
High Jump Lynn Strickland Cedarville College 5'8" 19398
Long Jump Stephanie Sherman Cedarville College 1810 3/4" 1993
Triple Jump Stephanie Sherman Cedarville College 38’3 1993
Javelin Pegoy Witt Malone Coilege 129710" 1988
Shot Put Dail Haynes Marion College 4411 3/4” 1982
Discus Lawanna Coleman Olivet Nazarene University 138°10" 1992
100 M Hurdies Amy Boothe Taylor University 14.46 1992
400 M Hurdles Amy Boothe Taylor University 1:03.50 1992
100 M Dash Faith Idehen Missouri Baptist College 11.80 1991
200 M Dash Faith ldehen Missouri Baptist College 23.84 1991
400 M Dash Felicia Amajali Missouri Baptist College £§4.75 1991
800 M Run Brenda Paulhamus Cedarville College 2:16.12 1991
1500 M Run Jane Romig Cedarville College 4:46.99 1985
A000 M Run Marguerite Skello Malone Coliege 10:28.09 1987
5000 M Run Marguerite Skello Malone College 17:56.44 1987
10,000 M Run Kim Southworth Spring Arbor College 37:38.59 1982
400 M Relay Kidgd, Idehen, Watts, Amajali Missouri Baptist College 46.31 1991
1600 M Relay Kidd, idehen, Bateman, Amajali Missouri Baptist College 3:50.77 1891
800 M Relay* O'Marra, Hutchins, Robinson, Searer Messiah College 1:50.68 1982
3200 M Relay* Temple, Reimer, Smiley, Andrew Liberty Baptist College 9:39.76 1981
* discontinuved events
NCCAA Men’s National Track and Field Records

Evant Athlgte School Effort Year
High Jump Dwayne Stanford Malone College 72T 1990
Loeng Jump -Brad Lamb Anderson University 23710 1/2* 1990
Triple Jump Cary Tyler Biola University 50’8 1,2" 1981
Javelin Rick Cleveland Spring Arbor Coilege 216"1° 1986
Shot Put Mark Cornfield Taylor University 562 1984
Discus Travis Bates Huntington College 162'8" 1989
Hammer Throw Brian McNamee Mid-America Nazarene 165°0" 1891
Pole Vauit Tim Mack Malone College 176" 1983
110 M High Hurdles Etim Otudor Missouri Baptist College 14.49 1991
400 M Int. Hurdies Evans Bradley Anderson University 53.10 1987
100 M Dash Keith Spiva Malone College 10.48 1990
200 M Dash Keith Spiva Malone College 21.30 1990
400 M Dash Peter Scott The King’s College 47.78 1987
800 M Run Geoffrey Rono Roberts Wesleyan College 1:51.38 1393
1500 M Run Tom Hill Cedarvilie College 3:51.16 1988
5000 M Aun Dan Combs Anderson University 14:45.24 1992
10,000 M Run Lester Zook Messiah College 30:57.18 1982
3000 M Steeplechase  Peter Pritchett Anderson University 9:17.00 1990
400 M Refay Walker, Hubbard, Coleman, Schaffer Anderson University 41.83 1993
1600 M Relay Ellis, Bradley, Williams, Akers Anderson University 3:18.87 1987



EVENT # 1 05-03-1994--19:05:34
muLan TRaLn wiame LonaHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994

Schedule - Prelim: Semii 4:15p-FRIDAY Final: 1:35p-SATURDAY

-------------------- viers or the Course {C) +¥¥1 [lournament Speciaiists e
HEAT WINWERS PLUS TOP & TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
549 AARON BRICK Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNJV.. 11.5 ]
555 STANLEY OXPERA Fr INDIAMA WESLEYAN UNIV., 10.43 3
669 TERRANCE WASHINGTON Sp TRINITY COLLEGE 1.1 [
556 CHARLES SMILEY Fr HID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 10.8 3
645 CHRIS ADKISON Jr TAYLOR UMIVERSITY 11.20 g
625 MIKE FINGER Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAW COLLEGE  11.42 7
8
9
1
526 JAMES CALHOUN Fr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 10.71 ]
354 PAT KOLB Sp INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV,. 11.14 3
634 DAN SMITH Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  11.44 &4
358 EDWARD POPOOLA Sp INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 10.64 -
578 ADAM NICHOLSON Fr MALONE COLLEGE 11.5 &
855 CHRIS MAIN Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 1.7 7
8
9
1
540 SCOTT MILLER Fr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 11.74 2
07 A40NM eToNu: Fr MORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1.3 3

529 Fr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 11.04 [

656 DAVID LITTY Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 11.28 3
595 JERMAINE PEACOCK Sp MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 10.6 ]
a0t RIK] THOMPSON Fr MID AMERICA MAZARENE colLlL 11.1 7
&40 JEREHMY NUSSBALM Fr SPRING AHBOR COLLEGE 1.7 8
’ 9




EVENT # 2 05-03-1994--19:06:44

wosan tanen wnner cwms [PS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schedute - Pretim: Semiz 5:30p-FRIDAY Final; 2:35p-SATURDAY
------------ wiers  or  the Cour__ AEe st MW VONIRTIL BDECTALISES "eveceeccesiaanenan.

HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARNK,
655 CHRIS MAIN Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 23.28 1

512 DARRYL RAMMOCK Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 22.20 2

501 NIKI THOMPSON Fr MID AMERICA MAZARENE COLL 23.1 3

s07 AARON STRONG Fr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 25.52 4

448 JON MILES S$r TRINITY COLLEGE 23.5 5

506 CHARLES SMILEY Fr MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 22.8 &

336 MATT LANGDON Jr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 22.63 7

45 CHRIS ADKISON Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 22.82 8

558 EDWARD POPOOLA 5p INDIANA WESLEYAN LNIV.. 21.39 9

408 DANA SHORT Fr MALONE COLLEGE 23.5 1

531 JASON BROOKS Fr HUMTINGTON COLLEGE 23.74 2

595 JERMAINE PEACOCK Sp MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 22.7 3

592 LEN HOXE Sr MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 22.8 4

622 LESLIE ALLEN Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 23.09 5

854 DAVID LITTY Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 23.40 -]

&34 DAN SMITH Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 23.10 T

555 STANLEY OKPERA Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIYV.. 21.49 ]

524 JAMES CALHOUN Fr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 21.99 @

) EVENT # 3 05-03-1994--19:08:45

muwAn TRALA LRARY | UNSH]PS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: 3:20p-FRIDAY Final: 1:1Sp-SATURDAY
-------------------- Clerk of the Course VeSO EFTL IMUNTMMIET JPBCIBLIEEE -cccemssrecmacccnaas

HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES TO FIMALS

............ ..---..---—----..---—.--------..----.-------.-.-----\.---------..---.--------.--.--.----—-

ENTRAMT # MAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
535 JASON JACKSON Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 8.1 1
] J18 BAKER Sr TAYLOG UNIVERSITY 52.24 2
556 BRIAN OVERSHINER Fr INOIAMA WESLEYAM UNIV.. 51:00.0 3
533 TREVOR MWARRIS Sr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 52.64 4
s12 DARRYL HAMMOCK Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE &9.77 5
822 LESLIE ALLEN Sp ROBERTS WESLETAN COLLEGE 51,0 [-]
27 NIKE GLZWAN Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE NO MARK 4
507 STEVE BARR Sp CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 50.5 &
@
1
643 8RIAN TEED Sp SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 53.2 2
590 KEVIN BAKER Sp MID AMERICA NAZAREME COLL 50.1% 3
53 MATT LANGODON Jr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 48.66 &
S04 NICK AWABDY Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 52.04 5
592 LENM HOKE Sr MID AMERICA NAZAREME COLL 49.% 6
641 SCOTT NUTT Jr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 54.2 7
559 STEVE POYTER Fr INDIAHA WESLEYAN UNIY,. 52.1 4
. ?




Ml | AT e

Schedule - Prelim:

602
&19

562
516
526
56
642
519
551
590
597

637
628
816
542
636
517
458
548
- 429

PAUL FISCHEBACH
JERRY SLOWIK

WES SMITH

ANDY MILLER
SEAN MORLEY
MARK MAYS

JAKE SNYDER
DEWVER SEELY
HMIKE RALLOEM
KEVIN BAKER
JASON SMITH

CHR1S DEBACKER

JASON Mac|NTYRE

KABALA HURPHY

JAY WEISEMAN

ROB JOMES

1AMEE DEDSEMAIDE
R

TIN BLACK

DANTE OTTOLINI

._..3HIPS

Sp
Fr

sr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr
sp
Sp

Jr
Fr

sp
sr
fr
fr
Jdr
sr

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE

OLIVET MAZARENE UNIVERSITY

IHDIANA WESLEYAN UNIY..

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
GREENYILLE COLLEGE
TAYLOR UNIVERSITY

SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV..

MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL
MID AMERICA WAZARENE COLL

SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE

ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE
5p OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERELITY

HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE

ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

TAYLOR UNIVERSITY

INDIANA WESLEYAR UNIV..

ROBERTS WESLEYAN CDLLEGE

10

EVENT # & 05-03-1996--19:06:48

MAY &, 199

Final: 1:55p-SATURDAY

O M~ P AR -
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cwnu TIPS

Schedute - Preiim:

FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

836
639
658
628
62¢
574
537
520
553

RO8 JONES

MAGK AR

YAJUN MBCINITRE
DANTE OTTOLINI
KEN FREEMAN
MATT LISTER
PETE SIMONS
JASON Jorv

NULAR I KALE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedule - prelim:

FINAL PLACE BASED ON T[ME

620
564
a7
&&1
574
0%
320
430
550
547
570

503
611
Se%
501
510

TROY WALKER
LANCE VISCHER
PRESTON PROVOST
STEVE STRINGFELLOW
KEN FREEMAM

KEVIN CONKEL

PETE SIMONS

TREVOR POAG

DARIN GRANT

DEREK DAKLEY

ALAN BDOS

BRIAN BOHL

MATT NEMDERSON
MIKE GALLARMAN
TE0D BLACK

TOM GAMALE

JIM CRAMER

Clerk of

EVENT # 5
MAY &, 1954

05-03-1994--19:06:50
CEDARYILLE COLLEGE

Semi: Final: 12:20P-SATURDAY
the Course \G2 1YY IOUFNEMENt SPeCia. iown ---+recammna eaeaoan
GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK

Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 4:00.4 1
Sp SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 4:714.0 Z

Fr TAYLOR UMIVERS]TY 3:52.%9 3

Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 4:07.82 [

Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE 4:04 .04 -]

Jr MALONE COLLEGE 3:52.7 é

Fr HUNTIMGTON COLLEGE 4:00.44 7

Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 3:58.0 8

Fr INDIANA 'HESLEYAH_ Uniy, . 4:06.7 ?

EVENT # & 05-03-1994--19:06:53
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Semi: Final: 3:15p-SATURDAY
L} )
wee  COUrsw (c) 1991 Tournament Speciavistg ------ temermmae——a. .

GR AFFILIATION PREV, MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 15:47.49 1

Jr INDIAMA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 15:38.1 2

Jr OLIVET MAZARENE UNIVERSITY 16:42.54 3

Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 15:52.1 &

Jr MALONE COLLEGE 16:05.0 5

Sr CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 15:38.0 ]

Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 15:13.0 7

Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 18:17.0 .}

Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNLYV.. 15:45.1 9

Sp JUDSON COLLEGE 16:04.0 10

Sp MALOME COLLEGE 15:18.0 1

Jr TAYLOR UNMIVERSITY 16:06.2 12

Sp NORTMUESTERN COLLEGE 17:29.62 13

Sp CLIVET NAZAREME UNIVERSITY 15:53.24 16

Sr MALONE COLLEGE 15:08.0 15
BETHEL COLLEGE 17:36.0 14
Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 14:33.0 17

1



EVENT # 7 05-03-1994--19:04:55

NULAR I RALA LAARAN |IUNSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schadule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 5:50p-FRIDAY
----------- vierx or tne Course (E2 IYPT Tournament Specislists -«--eeeemumecaaocaus

FINAL PLACE BASED OM TIME

ENTRANT # MHAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION  PLACE MARK

550  DARIN GRANT Fr INDIANA WESLEYAM UNIV..  33:07.0 1

557  CHAD PETERS Sr INDIANA UESLEYAN UNIV,,  33:51.0 2

503  BILL MCINTIRE BETHEL COLLEGE NO MARK 3

620 TROY WALKER Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UMIVERSITY MO MARK 4

581  MORRIS RIDDLE Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV..  34:28.7 5

630  TREVOR POAG Sp ROHERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  34:00.0 é

600  ROGER STONE Sr NID AMERICA MAZARENE COLL 33:21.0 7

508 JOSH BELL Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 24:01.0 8

568  MIKE Q'BRIEN Sp JUDSON COLLEGE 31:50.0 9

650 JOSH HAWKINS Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 34:20.0 10

509  KEVIN CONKEL Sr CEDARYVILLE COLLEGE 31:32.0 1

661  STEVE STRINGFELLOW  Sr TAYLOR UMIVERSITY HO MARK 12

: EVENT # 8 05-03-1994- - 19:06:54

L T T CECARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schadule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 12:55p-SATURDAY

! TUOGR, MISSOURI BAF
------- svemss--===-- Cloerk of the Course (€) 1991 Tournament Specialiece ------eseccceoconan.
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT §  NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION  PLACE MARK
458  DAVID PARKER Jr TAYLOR UMIVERSITY 15.52 1
566  KELSEY ZUMBRUN Sp INDIAMA WESLETAN UNIV.. 16.44 2
507  STEVE BARR Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 15.5 3
538  GREG MARTZ Jr WBITINGTOM COLLEGE 16.24 4
571  CLAY CALKINS Sr MALONE COLLEGE 16.26 5
515  CHRIS MELEKONIAN Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 18.08 &
652  BRAC HELMS Sp TATLOR UNIVERSITY , 15.15 7
563  ADAM STONE Sr IMOTANA WESLEVAM UMIV..  15.3% 8
9

12



EVENT & 9 05-03-1994--19:06:57

ALLAA IRALR WNARE L wmenir 3 CEDARVILLE - COLLEGE HAY 6' 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 2:15p-SATURDAY
---------- vemmsame-= Ligrn @y the Cour i R bl

ENTRANT & MAME GR AFFILIATION FREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
535 JASON JACKSON Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 56.40 1

563 ADAM STONE Sr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIY.. 58.15 2

571 CLAY CALKINS S MALONE COLLEGE 54.5 3

533 GEQFFREY RONO Jr ROBERTS WESLEVAN COLLEGE 54.47 [

593 MATTHEW JOHNSON Sr MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 59.1 5

515 CHRIS MELKOMIAN Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE S7.4 -]

652 BRAC HELNMS Sp TAYLOR URIVERSITY 58.66 7

525 JAYSON CROWLEY Sr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 56.85 8

9
EVENT # 10 05-03-1994--19:07:08
ALLAR FRALRE LIARFLUNRBRLFD CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Sehedule - Prelim: Semi: Finel: 12:05p-SATURDAY
s 9:17.0 ANC
--------------- ===~ Clerk of the Couwi .. aws srrs  rwdlPlameis wpee o iere Teeetd-srssascsseas

FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION  PLACE MARK
653  OWEN LEIMBACH Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 10:11.5 1
433  GEOFFREY ROMO Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE $:22.70 2
521  JASON TAYLOR Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 10:14.0 3
597  JASON SMITH 5p MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 9:31.0 4
S01  TOM GAMBLE BETHEL COLLEGE 10:57.0 5
S41  JOHN WALZ Sr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 9:52.44 6
&7  JAMES BLACKMWOOD $r TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 10:12.1 4
625  JOWM BUTLER Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  10:22.0 8
593  MATTHEW JONNSOM Sr MID AMERICA NAZAREME COLL 10:10.0 -
564  LANCE Y[SCHEA Jr INDIAMA UESLEYAN UNIV,.  9:38.6 10
626  GREG GREVE Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  10:18.0 11
552  ERICK JACKSOM Fr INDIAMA WESLEYAM URIV..  9:55.7 12
570  ALAN BOOS 5p MALONE COLLEGE 9:47.3 13
680  PHIL STEINER $p TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 9:52.7 1%

13



EVENT # 11 05-03-1994--19:07:14
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994

MU G WA WS

Schedule - Preiim: Semi: 3:00p-FRIDAY Final: 11:55a-SATURDAY

------------------ vierk of the Course \C/ 1YYI 1ournament SPeciaijSfs secemec--emmamamcren
HEAT WIMMERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE HARK
1
an /GRE MEN X100 GREENVILLE COLLEGE 43.16 2
851 /W MEN 4X100 NORTHWESTERMN COLLEGE &7.08 3
806 /CED MEN 4X100 CEDARVILLE COLLEGE &l ok 4
854 /RWC MEN 4X100 ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  &4.12 5
ar /1WU MEN 4X100 THDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 42.91 [
865 /TRI MEN 4X100 TRINITY COLLEGE 45.4 4
8
9
1
2
847 /MAN HEN 4$X100 MiD AMERICA MAZARENE COLL 42.6 3
845 /MAL MEN 4X100 HALONE COLLEGE &4.8 4
813 /JHUN MEN 4X100 HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 43.84 5
858 /5A MEN 4X100 SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 45.5 [
2a1 JTAY MEN 4Xx100 TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 43.34 7
8
9

14



EVENT # 12
TwlLiuy I NAWR WlIFIr LA W CEDARVILLE COLLEGE “'f 6' 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Finalr 3:40p-SATURDAY
-------------------- LlEIR OT e CoUlre. ves 1rTs TwdinamBnt SPRCTALIBIE me-ceeaeaciveacnnaan,
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME
ENTRANT @ NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREY. HARX POSITION PLACE MARK
807 FCED MEN 4X400 CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 3:21.0 1
814 JHUN MEN 4400 HUNTINGTOW COLLEGE 3:23.0 2
Bs2 FIWU MEN 43400 [NDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 3:25.91 3
asy FSA MEN 4X400 SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 3:30.0 4
ass /RUC MEN 4X400 ROQERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 3:23.2 5
848 JMAN MEN 4X400 MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 3:22.5 5
862 JTAY MEN 4X400 TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 3:24.56 7
a5z JONU MEN 4X400 OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 3:27.4 8
848 /MAL MEN X400 MALOME COLLEGE 3:30.0 9
EVENT d 13
nwwres innwn W [ONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY &, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Sami 2 Firal: 3:30p-FRIDAY
: 7-02. ITNE ¢ o N
------- sremmess-==== Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialigty --=-veceecuaaooooo.
4 ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT &rQ%
ENTRANT # MNAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
582 JOMATHAR MMiDgET MALONE COLLEGE 6-00.0 1
Ské Fr INDIANA UESLEYAN UNIY.. 4-08.0 2
566 RELSET ZUMBRUN Sp INDIANA WESLEYAM UNIV.. 6-00.0 3
594 MIKE McCRARY Fr MID AMERICA MAZARENE COLL 6-02.0 4
413 CHRIS GRAKAM Fr OLIVET MAZARENE UNIVERSITY 4-05.0 5
sa1 BRAD UELKER Fr MALONE COLLEGE 4-02.0 ]
638 ADT GIE™- Fr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 6-02.0 7
443 i1 5r TATLOR UNIVERSITY 6-02.0 8
515 wnuia MELKONIAN Sp CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 6-02.0 9
425 MIKE FINGER Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE 6-08.0 10

15

05-03-199%--19:07: 22

05-03-1994--19:07:23




MlabnPU TR --.mPImSHl PS

Schedule - Prelim:

& ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT 12'Qv

ENTRANT # MWAME GR
518 JON PLUSH sr
565 CHRIS WEAVER Fr
635 DAM WILSOM Fr
573 BEN CROUCH Fr
574  XRIS JENKINS Fr
&18 CHAD SEARS Fr
514  ANDY LESLIE Fr
522  JARED W1EK Fr
545 JEFF BASSETT sp
531 JOE CUNNINGHAM $p
523 DAYE BENSON sr
S7¢7 ROB MONTGOMERY Fr
57t CLAY CALKINS sr
HE
eemme oK unnP IONSHIPS
Schedule - Prelim:
23-1
-------------------- Clerk of
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
ENTRANT # NAME GR
& DAYE PROVOSTI Sp
&13 CHRIS GRAHAM Fr
394 MIKE McCRARY Fr
665 JASON CAULEY L]
314 ANDY LESLIE Fr
658 JON MILES sr
538  GREG MARTZ Jr
55¢ MIKE STEPHENS &r
&1 KEVIN WARDLAW Jr
549  AARON BRICK Fr
666 FTLAN KINDRED fr
594  CHARLES SMILEY Fr
567 BRADEN BLACK Fr
581 8RAD WELKER Fr
515 CHRIS MELKONIAN sp

EVENT # 14 05-03-1994--20:39:57
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 15%¢
Semis Final: 11:30a-SATURDAY
Couras wvs 1rer  rwwBment Spacialists ces---cesescocoao---

AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARE

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 14-04.0 1

INDIAMA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 13-04.0 2

ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE 13-00.0 3

MALONE COLLEGE 14-00.0 &

MALONE COLLEGE 14-00.0 5

OLIVET NAZARENE UMIVERSITY 12-04.25 -]

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 12-03.0 7

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 13-04.0 - &

INDTANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 13-04.0 4

CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 15-00.0" 10

GREEWVILLE COLLEGE 12-06.0 11

MALOME COLLEGE 14-06.0 12

MALONE COLLEGE 14-00.0 13

EVENT # 15 05-03-1994~--19:07:37
CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 15%¢

Semi: Final: 11:30a-SATURDAY

WD LAMB, ANDERSON 1990

..ie Course (e) 1991 Tournmmnt Specialigtes ------------ wemsmaas
AFFILIATION PREV. WARK POSITION  PLACE MARK
ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 21-D2.5 1

OLIVET NAZAREWE UNIVERSITY 20-07.0 2

MID AMERICA NAZAREME COLL 21-03.0 3

TRINITY COLLEGE 21-00.5 4

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 20-07.0 5

TRIMITY COLLEGE 20-02.0 é

MUNTINGTON COLLEGE 21-03.0 7

MID AMERICA MAZARENE COLL 22-11.0 1

OLIVET NAZARENE UNLVERSITY 22-02.0 2

IND1AMA WESLEYAN UNIV..,  21-10.0 1

TRINITY COLLEGE 21-05.5 4

MID AMER]CA NAZAREME COLL 22-05.0 5

INDIANA WESLEYTAN UNIV..  21-07.0 6

MALONE COLLEGE 21-03.5 7

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 22-02.0 a

16



EVENT # 16 05-03-1994--19:07:51
- INSHIPS CEDARVILLE CDLLEGE MHAY &, 1994

Schedule - Prelim: Senmi; Fimal: 5:30p-FRIDAY

-------------------- ciers ot the. Courae 1€y 1yr1 gurnament Specialistg c-vees--aoeno--aaoan
TOP 9 ADVANCE 7O FINALS

ENTRANT ¥ WNAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION  PLACE MARK
568  JON MILES Sr TRINITY COLLEGE  42-00.0 1

604  NATHAN KERR Sr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 41-00.5 2

563  ADAM STOME Sr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV..  42-06.0 3

539  CORY McGilL Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 39-08.0 4

621  KEVIN WARDLAW Jr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 1-01.94 5

502  DAVID KRAKE BETHEL COLLEGE 40-10.0 8

515  CHRIS MELKONIAN Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 40-0%.0 7

578  ADAM NICHOLSOM Fr MALOME COLLEGE 40-11.0 8

596  CHARLES SMILEY Fr MID AMERICA NAZAREWE COLL 44-06.0 1

549  AAROM BRICK Fr [NDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV..  42-09.0 2

547  BRADEN BLACK Fr INDIAMA WESLEYAN UMIV..  45-10.0 1

666  FYLAN XINORED fr TRINITY COLLEGE 46-02.25 4

599  MIKE STEPHENS Sr WID AMERICA MAZARENE COLL 44-05.0 5

594  MIKE McCRARY Fr MID AMERICA HAZAREME COLL 43-09.0 6

612 DAGUANE FINLEY Jr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 47-01.0 7

435  GEQFFREY RONO Jr RDBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 48-10,25 B

EVENT # 17 05-03-1994--19:08:00
s smrwn i lPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schadule - Pretim: Semi: Final: .5=30p-FRII:IAT
{CCAA 1 56-02.¢ .0, TAYLC

-------- Clerk of the Courss  1cs 1vyi ToUrnNMNT SPECilliowe --======esscccooonon-
TOP ¢ ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV., MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
513 TIM KEIB Sr CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 43-00.0 1
667 MICKEY KLINK Fr TRINITY COLLEGE 35-02.0 2
560 MIKE QuiNd Jr TNDTANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 42-08.0 3
304 KURT STUMP BETHEL COLLEGE 37-08.0 &
652 ERIC SYSWERDA $p TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 42-09.0 5
L) 418 BAKER $r TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 42-1%1.0 -]
575 CHAD HI1GGINS 8p MALOWE COLLEGE 42-09.25 7
598 JASON STANSBURY Jr MID AMERICA NAZARENE cCOLL 53-08.0 1
579 MOSES SHERMAN fr MALONE COLLEGE &7-09.5 2
814 JIM HINES Fr OLIVET WAZARENE UMIVERSITT 45-02.5 3
857 TONY NEWMAN dr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 446-04.0 &
532 STUART GOBLE Jr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 43-03.0 5
432 TIM RIBIS Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  43-10.5 6
624 BOB CASHIER Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 44-10.7% 7

17



MLeFrT 1 RSen e

Schecule - Prelim:

.-HSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
Semi:
+ 1462-C
- Clerk ot the Courss TN

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT ¥ NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK
504 KURT STUMP BETHEL COLLEGE 11-11.0
575 CHAD HIGGINS Sp MALONE COLLEGE 128-07.0
615 J1M HUNTER Sr OLIVET -NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 131-09.0
532 STUART GOBLE Jr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 130-04.0
&by J18 BAKER Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 128-11.0
554 PAT KOLB Sp INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 125-06.0
199 JASON WABISCH Sp TAYLOR UMIVERSITY 129-03.40
528 ROB SAFPS Fr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 131-01.4
598 JASON STANSBURY Jr MID AMERICA MAZARENE COLL 155-00.0
5S40 MIKE QUINN Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 135-09.0
405 CHRISTOPHER KESTLY Fr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 142-06.0
513 TIM KEIB Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 142-00.0
580 MIKE WACKERLY Fr MALOME COLLEGE 144-04 .0
414 JIM HINES Fr OLIVET MAZARENE UNIVERSITY 133-07.0
457 TONY WEWMAN Jr TAYLOR UMIVERSITY 147-09.0
624 BOB CASWIER Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 134-01.0
R —— 110 CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
Schedule - Prelim: Semi:
: 185-00,
"""""""""" Clerk of wie LCouri. s vaas ' —
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
ENTRANT ¥ MNAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK
632 TIM RIDIS Jr ROBERTS WVESLEYAN COLLEGE 107-01.0Q
532 STUART GODELE Jr MWMTINGTOM COLLEGE 135-10.¢
5ya JASON STANSBURY Jr RID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 144-00.0
651 CHRIS MAYDEN Fr TAYLOR UMIVERSITY 110-06.0
57S CHAD WIGGINS Sp MALOWE COLLEGE 164-04.0
415 JIM WUNTER Sr OLIVET MAZARENE UNIVERSITY 1345-05.5
53& SCOTT HERROW $p HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 110-00.0
&57 TONY NEWMAN Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 161-07.0
513 TIM KEIS Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 102-00.0

18

Final:

EVENT # 13
MAY 6, 1994

05-03-1994--19:08: 01

1:30p-~SATURDAY

POSITION PLACE MARK
t
2
3
4§
5
[}
7
8
i
2
3
4 .
5
&
7
B
EVENT # 19 05-03-1994--19:08:13
HAY &, 1994
Final: 3:30p-FRIDAY
- wedCinlisgg --o-eememammmanas aes
POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
3
[
b
é
4
|
9




EVENT # 20

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 6, 1994

Twwna I AARLAR LANT UI‘SH IPS

05-03-1994--19:08:14

05-03-1994--19:08:22

Schedule - prelim: Semi ; Final: 11:308-SATURDAY
wewrm w1 e COUMSE LCJ 1YYl Journament Spectalists ----- L L

TOF 9 AOVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION  PLACE MARK
606  JOMM KIRCHNER Sp NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 147-06.0 1

505  DOUG AMUNDSON Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 143-00.0 2

534  SCOTT HERROW Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 155-07.0 3

572 CHAD CLARK Fr MALONE COLLEGE 169-00.0 4

646  JIB BAKER Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 148-00.0 5

614  JIM HINES Fr QLIVET MAZARENE UNIVERSITY 118-05.0 &

511 JOE CUNNINQHAM $p CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 162-09.0 1

615 JIM HUNTER Sr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 143-02.0 2

581  MIKE DONNEMWERTH Sr MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 165-00.0 3

523 DAVE BENSON $r GREENVILLE COLLEGE 165-01.0 4

649  VINCE DILLER Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 149-07.0 5

527  MORGAN NUGENT Fr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 156-09.0 &

EVENT # 21

ALLAA IRALR LAAFFUNSH(PFS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 6, 1994

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: 4:25p-FRIDAY Final: 1:45p-SATURDAY
: 11.80 HISSQURI BAP 19
------------- Clerk of ne Courg. ves 177 Tournament Seen. slistas e--e--e--noo

HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TOD FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POBITION PLACE
700 AMANDA HILL Fr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 13.06 1
705  CARMEL DOMALDSON $p MUNTINGTON COLLEGE 12.33 2
709  MARLENE MARTIN Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 13.42 3
79  JULIE HUSTON £r TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 11.% 4
&83  SARA JACKSON Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 13.% 5
777 DEB BRINK Jr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 12.7 6
740  AUDRA HOPPER Sp MID AMERICA WAZARENE COLL 13.1 7
800  MINDY BARTOM Sp TRINIVY COLLEGE 13.41 8

9

681 LAURA GLESSNER Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 15,48 1
741 JULIE LACKEY Fr MID AMERICA MAZAREME COLL 12.% 2
708  JOOY LISLE Jr HUMTINGTON COLLEGE 13.13 3
726 JOY TITUS Sr INDIAMA WESLEVAN UNEV..  13.34 4
735 KARI RICKLE Fr MALONE COLLEGE 12.9 5
801  JESSICA MUELLER Fr TRINITY COLLEGE 13.1 6
758 MICHELLE KOMLMEIER Fr OLIVET WAZAREME UNIVERSITY 11.16 7
786  JACKIE BEARD Fr TATLOR UNIVERSITY 13.4 8

9
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EVENT & 22 05-03-1994--19:08:38

e e 5 CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schadule - Prelim: Semi: 5:40p-FRIDAY Finals 2:45p-SATURDAY
esmi~ =. <he Course LCJ YY1 1OUMNBMENT SPECia. i ave TETStmmm—— dammem=-

HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE YO FIRALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATIOM PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
741 JULEE LACKEY Fr MID AMERICA WAZARENE COLL 28.7 2
L SARA JACKSON Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 27.64 3
708 JODY LISLE Jr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 27.42 [
72 JOY TiTUS Sr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIY.. NO MARK 5
™8 MICHELLE KOHLMEIER Fr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 28.94 &
1 KER! JOMES Jdr MALONE COLLEGE 26.2T7 7
a
2
1
2
792 ALLISON ETCHELL Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 27.34 3
796 JULIE KUSTOM Fr TAYLOR UNEVERSITY 28.14 &
740 AUDRA HOPPER Sp MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 27.0 5
705 CARMEL DOMALDSON Sp HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 26.03 (-]
709 MARLENE MARTIN Sp HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 28.4 4
8
9
OME EVENT # 23 05-03-1994--19108:43
N —— 0 P CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: 3:I0p-FRIDAY Final: 1:25p-SATURDAY
NCCA 54.T ’ (1A AMAJALL, WO BAPTIST 199

------------- ++vse-- Clerk of tha Courss  (¢) 1991 Tournaqwnt Specislists -eemseccevenaancanas
HEAT WINMERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FIMALS

ENTRANT ¥ NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
723 SARA POSTEMA Fr INDIANA WUESLEYAN UMIV.. 1:07.4 F
787 AMY BOODTHE Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 1:0%.64 3
712 KiM ROBBINS 5p HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 1:04,14 &
696 NICOLE EDGAR Fr GENEVA COLLEGE 1:03.0 5
T3 DEB SCHLOSSER Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 1:06.35 (-]
95 NICOLE CAVAMAUGH Jr GENEVA COLLEGE 1:04.0 7
8
¢
1
[ NICHELLE ALBRECHT Sp GEMEVA COLLEGE 9.6 2
™2 ALLISON ETCHELL Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 1:03.54 3
701 CHRISTAL VALDEZ Sp GREENVILLE COLLEGE 1:12.12 &
97 STACI OLIVIERI Jdr GENEVA COLLEGE 1:05.1 5
784 CARRIE BUTTERMORE  Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  1:05.9 (-]
691 DEBBIE TRIMBLE Fr CEQARVILLE COLLEGE 1:03.9 7
798 MICHELLE SWAIM Fr TAYLOR UMIVERSITY 1:08.24 8
9
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EVENT # 2& 05-03-1994--19:08:50

MLLAA IKALA wameriwnan]PS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 6, 1994
Schegule - Prelim: Semi: "~ Final: 2:05p-SATURDAY
b S S MLWI R e wie COUrMwe - AL 1PYI | QUrnament bmial]sts """"""""""

SEEDED SECTICKS AGAINST TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
73 LI5SA GATES Sr TAYLOR UWIVERSITY 2:358.1 2
341 JENNA DEWAELSCHE Sp SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 2:36.0 3
781 DEBBIE WUBBENA Fr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 2:45.50 &
7Ly TERRI JO OLSOM Sp MORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 2:40.29 5
742 PENNY LJBERTY fr MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 2:29.0 [
499 SHELLY HENDRICKS $p GRACE COLLEGE 2:38.2 7
- 8
9
25 EMILY SWEET Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 2:27.1 1
592 JEN ZENNER Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 2:18.0 2
7683 SARAH PARKS Fr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 2:27.0 3
717 STARLET YODER Jrr HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 2:25.26 &
789 KIM CAHILL Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 2:35.9 5
493 JILL 2ENNER Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 2:29.0 [
748 BETSY RJESS $p MORTHWESTERM COLLEGE 2:27.79 7
765 JEN BURDICK Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 2:29.0 8
752 LESLIE COFFMAN Fr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 2:26.24 9
n, WOMEN EVENT # 2% 05-03-1994--19:08:58
cmmrms e < HAMP{ONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 12:30p-SATURDAY
NCCAA : &b, 99 {OMIG, CEDARVILLI 1!
----------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament $pecialisls --------crcmcrorvras
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME
ENTRANT # MNAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
748 BETSY RIESS Sp NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 5:14,39 1
4693 JILL ZENMER Fr CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 5:22.87 2
780 MANDI GREEN Fr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE %:15.0 3
765 JEN BURDICX Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 4:57.0 &
725 EMILY SWEET Fr INDIAMA WESLEYAN UNIY.. $5:07.1 5
753 LAU!_A ERFFMEYER Jr OLIVET MAZAREME UNIVERSITY &:47.44 é
730 JULIE HARRISON Fr MALONE COLLEGE 4:56.0 7
742 PENNY LIBERTY Fr MID AMERICA MAZARENE COLL -5:02.0 8
783 SARAH PARKS Fr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 5:00.0 9
nrs STARLET YODER Jr HUMTINGTOM COLLEGE 4:92.24 10
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Final:

JME
NCCAA TRAGK LnamPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
Schedule - Prelim: Semi:
126.(
---------------- Clerk of the Course AL 1TFT
FIMAL PLACE BASED ON TTME
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATICN PREY. MARK

753 STEPHANIE KASTER Fr MALONE COLLEGE 11:11.8
753 LAURA ERFFMEYER Jr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 10:43.24
Tre ALLISON POMERVILLE Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE 11:46.0
687 JULTAMNE PLETCHER Fr CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 10:50.0
™7 JENNY KOHL Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UMIVERSITY 11:08.14
e MICHELE GRAY Fr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 12:39.0
730 JULIE HARR]SOM Fr MALONWE COLLEGE 10:40.9
T2 KATIE ANDERSOM 5p ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 11:53.0
577 LALRA BOOTHE Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 11:45.0
Tab HEATHER GLASSER Fr MORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 13:02.95
580 RACHELLE FLANIGAN $p CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 11:03.0
e JACGQUELINE ROBINSON Sp OLIVET NAZAREME UNIVERSITY 11:08.80
Tae PENNY LIBERTY Fr MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 11:48.0
472 HOLLY FRY BETHEL COLLEGE 12:35.0
719 JEN ADAMS Sr INDIANA WESLEYAM UNIV.. 11:42.0
724 LORI STURGILL Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UN1Y.. 11:41.0
™1 REATHER ELLISON Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 11:44.0
raks STARLET YQDER Jr HUMTINGTON COLLEGE 11:42.0
.Y HEATHER CORMELIUS $p CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 11:14.0
764 JENNY BOWSER Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 11:41.0
678 MICHELLE BURSCH Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 10:39.0
[ . CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
Schedule - Prelim: Semi:
cords -  NGCCAA 2 17:155.4
S L ELEL AL LR Clerk of the Cour__ I
FINMAL PLACE BASED ON TIME
ENTRAMT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK
718 DAWN ADAMS Sr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 20:10.0
710 RENITA PARSONS Sp WUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 20:49.0
5 KARLA GODWIN Fr OLIVET NAZAREWE UNIVERSITY 19:32.24
9 JACQUEL INE ROBINSON S$p OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 19:04.24
&77 LAURA BOOTHE Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 19:28.0
795 APRIL PRAST Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 20:40.0
781 JENNT HOLBROOK Fr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 21:22.0
T&7 WIXK] COOTER Sp ROBERYS WESLEYAM COLLEGE 21:15.0
&85 ICARA MALONE Fr CEOARVILLE COLLEGE 20:19.0
707 JENNY FISH S HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 19:53.0
687 JULIAMNE PLETCHER Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 18:53.0
Tad JAMIE FUSSHER Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UMIVERSITY 21:06.24
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POSITION

EVENT # 26
MAY &, 1994

05-03-1994- - 19:08:5¢

2:55p- SATURDAY

EVENT # 27 05-03-1994--19:09:13

MAY &, 1994

Final: 11:308-SATURDAY

O 0w A -

-
L=}

-
-
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EVENT 8 28
MAY &, 1994

05-03-1996--18:09:15
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Semis Final: &:35p-FRIDAY
15

-------------------- viers or tne Cour.. wr rern v reemre wpewiul 180 meesecamracaaceneaas
FINAL PLACE BASED OM TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV, MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
79 MONICA FERGUSON Sp MALONE COLLEGE 38:51.0 1

486 KARI PERSONS fr CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 45:43.0 2

578 MICHELLE BURSON Fr CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 37:43.0 3

s BRENDA TRACEY Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE  4&:51.0 &

682 CINDY HASSELBRING Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 43:05.0 5

54 JAMIE FUSSHER Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 456:39.24 [}

ta b JEN ADANS Sr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 41:59.0 7

&74 WENDY CASSIDY Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE &5:17.0 . B

673 KIM BELL® Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 46:10.0 9

707 JENNY FISH Sr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE £1:15.0 10

590 MARISA SMITH fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 43:54.0 1"

755 KARLA GODWIM Fr OLIVET NAZAREME UNIVERSITY 4£1:39.24 12

e T4 JENNY KOHL Sp OLIVET MWAZARENE UNIVERSITY 37:43.24 13

N EVENT # 29 05-03-1994--19:09:28

AveAn treue waner sudSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994

Schedule - Prelim:

CAA : 6.4
~vses= Clerk ot the Cour.. [

Semi: &4:00p-FRIDAY

TAYLO

HEAT WINMERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINALS

7
78T
ro1

F£1)

698
689
745
721
876
(14

HATALIE STANISLAW
AMY BODTHE
CHRISTAL VALDEZ
SHANNON EGBERT
KERI JONES

TERESA ERICKSON
STEPHANIE SHERWAN
SHER] DAKKEN
MEL15SA FISHER
Jar BEITLEA

L15A WEENER

GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK
Sp TAYLOR UNJVERSITY 16.82
Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 16.21
Sp GREENVILLE COLLEGE 16.52
$r WUNTINGTON COLLEGE 15.17
Jr MALOME COLLEGE 15.9
Sp GRACE COLLEGE 17.3
Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 15.3
Jr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 17.89
Sr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV..  18.47
Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE ' 15.9
Sp INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 14,48
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ALLAA IRALR WITAME LW s o

Schaduie - Prelim:

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

24

EVENT # 30
MAY &, 1994

Final: 2:25p-SATURDAY

05-03-1994--19:09:35

-------------- clerk i wie GoUlas Ve 177 sww ooedt Specialists c---eeeemmccaaaaaaas
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME
STRT 8 WME G AFFILIATION  PREV. MRK  POSITION  PLAGE e
!, WOMEN EVENT # 31 05-03-1994--19:09:36
muwnn 1newn wnner s JHSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY &, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 12:00p-SATURDAY
' t 48.3 MI BAPTIST COI ~— 1991
---------------- Clerk or cthe Course wes 1991 Tourme—.. Specialists ~ev--vecmmmmanncnaan
FIMAL PLACE BASED ON TIME
et 8 WwE @ aruaion PEV. WK POSITION | PLACE  nax
863 /TAY WOMEN 6!100' TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 52.26 1
. 843 FIWU WOMEN 4X100 INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 53.49 2
808 /CED WOMEN 4X100 CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 51.56 3
815 FHUN WOMEN 4X100 HUMTINGTON COLLEGE 50.74 &
848 /TR1 WOMEN 4X7100 TRINITY COLLEGE NO MARK 5
asé /RWC WOMEN 4X100 ROBERTS WESLEVAN COLLEGE 52.56 [-]
at2 /ORE WOMEN 4X100 GREENVILLE COLLEGE 53.52 7
849 FHAM WOMEN 4X100 MID AMERICA MAZAREME COLL 53.1 -]
9




EVENT # 32 05-03-1994--19:09:43

e e i e CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi Final: 3:50p-SATURDAY
-------------------- Clerk of the Coure. . T I AR L L LD
FIMAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT & WAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK  POSITION PLACE HARK
810 /GEN WCMEN 4X400 GENEVA COLLEGE 4:13.0 1

8156 FHUN WOMEN 4X400 HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 4:19.0 2

844 /1WA WOMEN &X&00 INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. %:34.0 3

850 /SA WOMEN 4X400 SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 4:20.0 ) )

8b4 /TAY WOMEN 4%400 TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 4:14,34 5

853 /JONU WOMEM 4X400 OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY 4:31.26 &

asr /RUC WOMEN 4X400 ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 4:28.0 7

850 FHAN WOMEN 4X&00 MID AMERICA WAZARENE COLL 4:29.0 a8

a09 /CED WOMEN 4X400 CEDARVILLE COLLEGE %:07.0 9

EVENT # 13 05-03- 1994+ -19:09:54
muwmn reauh LnamrtONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 11:30a-SATURDAY
I8 - NCCAA : 5-08.4 'NM STRICKLAND, CEDARYILLE 1988

--------------- ===~ Clerk of the Course (€) 1991 Tournament Specialists --~----rveccnrerscan
& ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT 4°4%
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
796 SARA SMEARSOLL §r TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 5-02.0 1

693 JELL 2EMNER Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 4-10.0 4

713 CINDY SCHWEIKHARDT Sr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 5-04.0 3

731 KERI JOMES Jr MALONE COLLEGE 4-09.75 4

gL BETHANY WILL!AMS Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 4-103.0 5

756  TRACY GREEMLEE Jr QLIVET MAZARENE UNIVERSLITY 4-11.0 6

706 SHANMON EGBERT Sr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 5-06.0 7

721 MELISSA FISHER Sr IRDEIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 5-03.0 8

676 JOY BEITLER Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 5-04.0 9

727 LiSA WEENER Sp INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV., 5-02.4 10

784 CARMEN WITTHEN Fr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 4-10.0 1"
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EVEWNT # 3& 05-03-1994+-19:10:04
|OMSH]PS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 3:30p-FRIDAY
NCCAA 18- LL

B e R LR R ] Clerk .. . Cour v e wPECTAL I3y —mrreemeeeaanea s
TOP ¢ ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT & NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MHARK
71 ALLISON QTTOLINI Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  16-06.0 1

786  JACKIE BEARD Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 16-05.0 2 —_
e il ROEIN GROB Fr MID AMERICA NAZAREME COLL 15-08.0 3

712 KIM ROBBINS Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 16-05.5 [

735 KART RICKLE Fr MALOME COLLEGE 16-07.5 5

794 JULIE HUSTON Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 17-00.0 &

769 CHRISTY HUFF Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 16-03.5 7

713 CINDY SCHUEIKHARDT Sr HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 17-02.25 1

790 SUSAK DODSON Sp TAYLOR UNMIVERSITY 17-06.0 - 2

™6 SARA SMEARSOLL Sr TAYLOR UMIVERSITY 17-01.0 L]

?0_6 SHANNON EGBERT $r HUNTINGYON COLLEGE 18-04.0 [

728 KRISTIN ZOELLER Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 17-03.0 5

731 KERI JONES Jr MALONE COLLEGE 17-03.5 ]

743 RENEE PQPE Fr MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL 17-08.0 7

&89 STEPHANIE SHERMAN Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 1&-09.0 8

Jump, WOMEN EVENT & 35 05-03-1994--19:10:05
NCCAA TRACK CHAMP,uwsHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY &, 1994
Schedule - pPrefim: Semi: Finsl: 1:30p-SATURDAY
2CAA * 38-03.0 STEPHANIE SHERMAN, CEDARVILL 1993
------------ Clerk of the Courae (¢} 1991 Tournament Specislists ---«veeuccaccacanans

TQP & ADVANCE TO FINALS
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
769 CHRISTY HUFF Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 33-08.5 1

706 SHANNON EGBERT Sr RUNTINGTON COLLEGE 33-05.0 2

750 SUSAN 0ODSON Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 34-00.0 3

750 TAMMY SHITH Sp OLIVET NAZAREME UMIVERSITY 31-00.25 é

794 JULIE HUSTOM Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 33-05.0 5

78S JACK{E BEARD Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 33-05.0 &

728 KRISTIN IQELLER Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 35-090.0 1

&89 STEFHANIE SHERMAN Jr CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 40-00.0 2

743 RENEE POPE Fr MID AMERICA MAZARENE COLL 35-06.0 3

713 CINDY SCHWEIKHARDT Sr HUNT INGTON COLLEGE 35-00.25 4

[£4] ALLISON QTTOLINE Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE 36-01.25 ]

) SARA SMEARSOLL Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 35-08.0 .3
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EVENT # 348 05-03-1994--19:10;18

T —ov —ee-PLONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY &, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: . Semi: Final: 11:30a-SATURDAY
wemin w1 wne  Cour e -pRCiaLinLy eewen AL eameeas

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NA.IIE. GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
ra2 AMY KORTE Sp SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 33-07.0 1
788 CAROL BULTEM Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 32-04.0 2
712 SUSAN JOHNSON Fr MLONE_COLLEGE 35-09.0 3
763 DAWN BARROWS Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 33-04.5 1
706 BETSEY ALYEA Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 34-04.0 5
Fa MICHELLE SMITH Jr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 38-07.0 1
Tee OMALEE HUGHES Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 35-05.0 2
802 BECKY PALMER- Fr TRINITY COLLEGE 35-06.5 3
734 CHRISTA LEHMAN Fr MALONE COLLEGE 37-0%.0 4
684 COURTNEY KILBURN Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 34-10.0 5
716 SHELLY WILFONG Sr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 37-02.0 &
MEN EVENT # 37 05-03-199¢--19;10:20
NLLAR [HACKE CHAMPILwmadIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY 6, 1994
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Finsl: 5:30p-FRIOAY
- NC : 138-10.0 TS TTUTAN, LIVET NAZ 1992
------- ----=+ Clerk of the Course --- ---. Tournament Speciamiists + ~--c--weueaao...

TOP @ ADVANCE YO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION  PLACE MARK
720  JENNI BEAVER Sp INDIANA WESLEYAN UNLV.. 110-00.0 1
774 MELISSA SINGLETON  Sp ROBERTS VESLEYAN COLLEGE 108-10.0 2
T78  SHERRY ELENBALM Sp SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 96-04.0 3
716 SHELLY WILFONG Sr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 111-10.0 &
Tt TISHA SLEDD Sr MID AMERICA NAZARENE COLL HO MARK 5
TE8  CAROL BULTEN Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 112-02.0 &
715  LUCINDA TROYER Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 106-09.0 7
734 CHRISTA LEHMAN Fr MALONE COLLEGE 122-07.0 1
722  OMALEE HUGHES Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN LN1V.. 118-01.0 2
704  BETSEY ALYEA Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 126-00.0 3
&84  COURTNEY KILBURN Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 128-00.0 &
BO2  AECKY PALMER Fr TRINKITY COLLEGE 114-10.0 5
732 SUSAN JOHNSON Fr MALONE COLLEGE 119-00.0 &
714 MICHELLE SMITH Jr HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 120-06.0 7
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EVENT 4 38
MAY &, 1994

W, W 05-03-1994--19:10:27

nuwmn 1nnun CHAMPLONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

28

Schedule - pPrelim: Semi: Finat: 3:30p-FRIDAY
----------------- Clein ur ng uOW o- Vs 1TEL v nement = P A LLLLLEEE T T
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  PQSITION PLACE MARK
721 MELISSA FISHER Sr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV.. 85-00.0 1

731 KERI JONES Jr MALONE COLLEGE $0-00.0 2

1 ANGIE ROBBINS Fr HUNTINGTON COLLEGE $8-06.0 3

675 BECKY CAMPBELL Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 80-02.0 4

720 JENN] BEAVER 5p INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV., . 81-00.0 5

taad BETH TIPPETT Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 94-00.0 [}

706 BETSEY ALYEA Sp HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 12-06.0 1

588 TIFFANY SHAW Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 102-0%.0 2

770 AMY LaPRESS Jr ROBERTS WESLETAN COLLEGE  105-06.0 3

722 COMALEE HUGHES Fr INDIAMA WESLEYAN UNIY,. 99-09.0 4

tAl SHELLY WILFONG Sr HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 118-00.0 5

748 CANDY DAY Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE  100-06.0 6

”»7 NATALIE STANISLAW Sp TAYLOR UNILVERSITY 1246-04.0 7




History and Philosophy
of the
National Christian College Athletic Association

The NCCAA, with national headquarters in Marion, indiana, is a miracle organization. in just a few years an idea has become
a reality providing Christian student-athietes in Christian colleges both an opportunity for fellowship and competition on the

national level.

Established in 1966 in Canton, Ohio, the NCCAA held its first basketball tournament in Detroit, Michigan in 1968. At the
initial tournament, the NCCAA adopted a constitution and voted to mave the national headquarters to Chattanooga, Tennessee

upon invitation of the Chamber of Commerce.

In 1973 the NCCAA launched into other sports develnpinﬁ national competition in cross country, track and field, and soccer.
Bible coleges, which had competed well against liberal arts colleges, submitted a plan to add a second division. Division Il
basketball was developed in 1975 for the Bible colleges inon-scholarship), along with wrestling.

The NCCAA game plan is to produce ti'ue winners; a game plan that will carry an individual through his or her entire life.
The game plan is devised to draw out the student-athiete’s greatest potential -- body, mind, and spirit,

This game pian is catchin% on virtually ail over the United States. Since its first tournament in 1988, the NCCAA has grown
10 encompass more than 100 Christian colleges nationwide, both liberal arts and Bible colleges in nature. The participating schools
are dedicated not only to the best athletic competition possible, but also to exemplify Jesus Christ in everything.

The NCCAA beliaves:
That athletics are 2 means to an end, not an end in themselves.
That the process is as important as the performance. .
That the person (student-athiete} is more important than the program.

Athletics in a Christian liberal arts or Bible college are unique experiences which prepare Christian men and women for a life
of meaningtul work and service. The athletic experience provides a dynamic growth process for learning discipline, team waork,
leadership, and mutual respect where the student-athlete and his preparation for life is more importam to the coaches and the
athletic administration than won-oss records and championships.

For the student-athlete who wants to be a part of a team that competes on a district, regional, and national level but realizas
the importance of his education within a biblical perspective, and for the coach who wants his team to represent Jesus Christ,
NCCAA, is the right game plan for them.

For the spectator who wants a game that can draw enthusiastic responsas, but wants to know the participating teams ara
living beyond the outcome of the game, NCCAA is the right game plan for him.

NCCAA. It is an organization bringing Christian colleges together not just for athletic compeatition. More importantly, it is
an organization bringing colleges together who have common goals and perspectives in Christian higher education,

NCCAA Board of Directors
TI R

PRESIDENT
Or. Barry R, May Dr. John Bratcher
NCCAA National Dffice Lee College
P.O. Box 1312 1120 N. Ocoee St.
Marion, IN 46952 Claveland, TN 37311
317-674-8401 615-478-7363
FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT SECOND VICE-PRESIDENT PAST PRESIDENT E.QAED_MFME
Def Wubbena Rick Johnson David Ribbens r. Mika Fratzks
Clearwater Christian College ~ Tennessee Temple University  Trinity Christian College Indiana Westeyan University
Clesarwater, FL Chattanooga, TN Palos Heights, IL Marion, IN
B.QABD_DME%J_EEH BOARD MEMBER B.QAEP_M.EMEEB jﬂAﬂ%
Richard D. Gilroy - John Wheeler Harold Williams ames M. Huckaby
Attorney at Law Franklin Nursing Homes The Williams Company Baptist Bible Collega
Indianapolis, IN Franklin, OH Chattanooga, TN Clarks ‘Summit, PA
al¥ ME BOARD ME! BQARL MEMB B_QAED_&‘_E%‘B&EB
Qzinga N Orin Linde David Spilman Dr. Bob Jackson i
Ozinga Brothers, Inc. Samaritan House for Boys DataFund Services Orthapedic Specialists, Inc.
Alsip, IL Stuart, FL Springfield, MO Marian, IN
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NCCAA Winner's Circle

MEN’S BASKETBALL 1984 . Northwestarn College BASEBALL
1985 .... Northwestern Coilege
Division | 1986 . ... Johnson Bible College 1985 . Alabama Christian College
1868 ........... Lee College 1987 . . Moody Bible Institute 1986 ......... Bethel College
1969 .... Agzusa Pacific College 1988 ...... Northwest College 1987 ... ... . ... King College
1970 . ... Azusa Pacific College 1989 . Kentucky Christian College 1888 .......... King College
1971 . ... Azusa Pacific College 1880 ...... Northwest Callege 18989 Mt. Vernon Nazarene Caollege
1972 .... Azusa Pacific College 1881 ...... Northwest Collage 1990 ......... Bethei College
1973 ... ..., ... Lee College 18992 .......... Toccoa Falls 1891 ..... Anderson University
1974 . Bethany Nazarene College 1993 ...... Northwest College 1982 ..... Spring Arbor College
1975 ... Olivet Nazarene College 1894 . ..... Northwest Collega 1993 ..... Spring Arbor College
1976 ........ Biola University
1977 . Bethany Nazarene College MEN’'S CROSS COUNTRY
1878 ........ Biala Univarsity WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL
1979 Tennessee Temple University 1873 . Eastern Mennonite College
1980 . ... Liberty Baptist College 1874 . Eastern Mennonite Coliega Divislon |
1981 Tennessee Temple University 1876 ......... Bryan College 1982 Warner Pacific College
1982 Tennessea Temple University 1978 . Eastem Mennonite Coliege 1883 ... Wamer Pacific Caollege
1983 Tennessee Temple University 1977 . Eastern Mennonite Coliege 1984 ..... George Fox College
1984 ........ Biola University 1978 ....... Cedarville College 1886 ......... Marion College
1985 Point Loma Nazarene Callege 1879 ... ... Cedarville Collage 1586 ... Concordia College {OR}
1988 Point Loma Nazarene College 1980 ....... Anderson Collage 1987 ..... George Fox College
1887 Point Loma Nazarene College 1981 ....... Anderson College 1988 ...... Huntington College
1988 Tennessee Temple University 1882 ....... Anderson College 1988 ....... Taylor University
1989 Tennessee Temple University 1983 ....... Anderson College 1980 ....... Taylor University
1990 Christian Heritage College 1984 ... .... Angerson College 1981 . ...... Taylor University
1991 John Brown University 1885 ....... Cedarville College 1992 ..... Spring Arbor College
1992 . ........ Bethel College 1988 ........ Malone College 1993 ......... Bethel College
1893 . ........ Bethel College 1987 ........ Malona College Dlvision 1
1994 .. ......... Lee Coilege 1988 ........ Malone Coilege 1987 . Maranatha Baptist Bible
Division I 1989 ........ Malona College 1988 .. Pacific Christian College
1976 .. Fort Wayne Bible College 1990 ........ Malone College 1985 ... Maranatha Baptist Bible
1877 .... Western Baptist Bible 1991 . ....... Malone College 1950 . Maranatha Baptist Bible
1978 . Baptist Bible Callege (MO} 1892 ........ Malone Cotlege 1991 . . Maranatha Baptist 8ible
1979 .. Baptist Bible College PA) 1993 . Roberts Wesleyan College 1992 . Maranatha Baptist Bible
1980 .... Northwestern College 1993 Pacific Christian College
1981 . Baptist Bible College (MO} WOMEN'S CROSS COUNTRY )
1982 .- Baptist Bible College (MO}
1983 . Baptist Bible College (MO} 1981 ..... Spring Arbor College SOCCER
1984 . Baptist Bible College (MO} 1982 ..... Spring Arbor College
1985 ... Cincinnati Bible College 1983 ....... Anderson College Division |
1986 Valley Forge Christian College 1884 ....... Anderson College 1973 ..... Northeastern College
18987 ... Cincinnati Bible College 1985 ....... Cedarville Colliege 1974 ... ..., Trinity College
1988 . Kentucky Christian College 1986 ........ Malone College 1976 .. ..... .. Bryan College
1989 . Kentucky Christian Caollege 1887 ........ Malona College 1976 ......... Bryan College
1990 ... Maranatha Baptist Bible 1588 ..... George Fox College 1977 .. ... ..., Bryan College
1991 . Kentucky Christian College 1989 ........ Malone College 1978 ........ Maessiah College
1992 .. Baptist Bible Callege {PA} 188¢ .. ...... Malone College 1879 ....... Houghton College
1993 ...... Northwest College 1981 ....... Cedarville College 1980 .. ..... Houghton College
1994 . .. Central Bible College 1992 ........ Malone Collage 1981 ........ Messiah College
Division ILA 1993 ........ Maione College 1982 . Concordia College (OR)
1891 ... Miami Chrigtian Collage 1983 John Brown University
1992 Latin American Bible College WRESTLING 1984 ... John Brown University
1993 .°. Atianmta Christian College 1976 ........ Messiah College 1886 ...... The King's College
1994 .. .... Grace 8ible College 1978 ........ Messiah Coilage 1988 ....... Houghton College
1977 Liberty Baptist College 1987 .... The Master's Collage
WOMEN'S BASKETBALL 1978 Liberty Baptist College 1988 ..... George Fox College
1979 Liberty Baptist College 1989 .... The Master's Coilege
Division i 1580 Liberty Baptist College 1980 ..... George Fox College
1983 ..... Spring Arbor Collegs 1981 Liberty Baptist College 1991 ........ Judson College
1984 . . ..., Huntington College 1582 .. Carson-Newman Coilege 1982 ........ Judson College
1985 ........... Lee College 1983 .. Carson-Newman College 1993 The Master's Cailege
1886 ........ Evanget College 1984 .. Carson-Newman College Division U )
1987 ..... Spring Arbor College 19856 ........ Biola University 1984 Philadelphia College of Bible
988 . ......... King College 1986 ...... Maranatha College 1986 Philadelphia College of 8ible
1989 _......... King College 1987 ... QOlivet Nazarena College 1986 Philadelphia College of Bible
1990 .......... King College 1988 ... QOlivet Nazarens Coliege 1987 Philadelphia College of Bible
18961 .. ..., Huntington College 1989 ... Olivet Nazarene College 1988 Philadeiphia College of Bible
1992 ...... Huntington College 1590 ... Olivet Nazarene College 1989 Philadeiphia College of Bible
1853 ..., Williams Baptist Collage 1991 ... Maranaths Baptist Bible 1980 Baptist Bible Callege (PA}
1994 Mt. Yemon Nazarane College 1992 . ... Northwestern College 1991 Baptist Bible College [PA}
Division I 1993 . Qlivet Nazarene University 1982 Baptist Bible College [PA}
1983 . . Baptist Bible College (PA) 1994 Pensacola Christian College 1993 Northiand Baptist Bible
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Cedarville College Track and Field Complex
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